

Fee Schedule (January 2025)

Please note: The 'Australian Psychological Society' recommends a fee of \$311 for a 45 to 60 minute session. Payments made via debit/credit card will incur a fee.

PSYCHOLOGY APPOINTMENTS

| Psychology Session - 60 Minutes(Face to Face, Phone or Video)Psychologist (Current gap fee with Medicare rebate is \$113.35)\$210.00State of the second | | |
|--|-----------------|------------------------|
| Clinical Psychologist (Current gap fee with Medicare reb | ate IS \$88.15) | \$230.00 |
| Therapy Session - 30 Minutes (Face to Face, Phone or Video) | | |
| Psychologist | \$110.00 | |
| Clinical Psychologist | \$120.00 | |
| | | |
| Assessment Sessions - 60 Minutes | \$235.00 | |
| ASSESSMENT REPORTS | | |
| Autism Spectrum Disorder Report | \$900.00 | |
| Comprehensive (ADHD/Autism) Report | \$1100.00 | |
| Cognitive Assessment Report (WISC-V) | \$600.00 | |
| Learning Assessment Report (WIAT-III) | \$600.00 | |
| Combined WISC-V & WIAT-III Report | \$1000.00 | |
| Brief Reports/ Letters | \$250.00 (per h | our of report writing) |
| REBATES | | |

Medicare Rebate for Psychologist Medicare Rebate for Clinical Psychologist Private Health Rebate \$96.65 (60 minute session) \$1141.85 (60 minute session) Varied (contact your health fund directly)

Full session fees are payable at the time of your session, with relevant rebates applied once your account is settled. Medicare rebates will be processed directly into your account for clients with a current Mental Health Care Plan, usually within one business day. For Private Health claims, we will provide you with a receipt that you can use to claim your private health rebate online. Due to Medicare requirements, you are unable to use a MHCP and private health fund for the same session. For other funding options, rebate amounts will be applied as indicated by the funding body. *Please note Medicare rebates are not available for assessment reports.*

NDIS

Initial and Follow-up Sessions - 60 minutes

As per NDIS Fee Schedule

Please note there is no 'out-of-pocket' cost for clients seen under the NDIS package. For plan-managed clients, we will invoice your plan manager directly.

CANCELLATION POLICY

If you need to cancel or postpone your appointment, please give your therapist a minimum of 48 hours notice. If late notice is given (between 24-48 hours), there will be a late cancel fee of 50% of the hourly fee and if late notice is given 24 hours or less, there will be a late cancel fee set at 100%.